Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

WERECTION

PERIM Permit Number: 071433

the construction, maintenance and	, ,
of the provisions of the Statutes of	nine and of the Commances of the City of Portland regulating
provided that the person or persons	rm or the tion are epting this permit shall comply with all
AT 2 BRAMHALL ST - Ground Floor	L 053 D007001
has permission to Ground Floor- Interior Dem	ion con ed was mit# 071
This is to certify thatMAINE MEDICAL CENTI	Herbert Construction, LLC

the construction, maintenance and this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ificatio of inspi on mus n and v en perm on prod bre this ilding o_l rt there ed or osed-in UR NO LEQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board_ Other _ Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

NOA 58

Cit	y of Portland, Maine	- Buil	ding or Use	Permi	t Application	n Pe	rmit No:	Issue Date:	ł	CBL:		
	Congress Street, 04101		_				07-1433			053 D0	07001	
Location of Construction: Owner Name:					<u> </u>	Owner Address:				Phone:		
2 BRAMHALL ST - Ground Floor MAINE MED			ICAL C	ENTER	22 BRAMHALL ST							
			Contractor Name			Contractor Address:				Phone		
			Herbert Const	ruction,	LLC	9 Gould Road Lewiston				20778320	91	
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:				<u>_</u>		Permit Type:					Zone:	
	•					Der	nolitions - In	terior		,	K41	
Doct	I I ca.		Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	lr•	CEO District:	7	
Commercial - Maine Medical - Cor			Commercial - Maine Medical -			' ' ' '	\$30.00		0.00	2		
			Ground Floor- Interior Demolition		DIDE DEDE				CTION:			
			connected w/							Type: 7-		
								Denied			OF T	
									—	L 2	102	
Dwar	posed Project Description:					-		Tuter	lus t	21/2 - 10	MLY	
1 -	ound Floor- Interior Demo	litian aa	nnostad w/ nam			I				TBC-2003 Demolition only		
GIG	bund Proof- Interior Denior	iitioii co	milected w/ perm	111# 071	429	Signature: Si PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRI			U	gnature:		
						LEDE	SIMANACI	IVITIES DIST	KICI (I	.1 (Г.А.) .)		
						Actio	n: Appro	ved App	roved w/	Conditions	Denied	
						Signa	iture:			Date:		
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date Ar	pplied For:	ſ		9.8		A				
	obson	1	7/2007				Zoning	Approva	l I			
			-	Sne	cial Zone or Revie	ews Zoning Appeal			T	Historic Pres	ervation	
l.	This permit application d			l _ ·								
	Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.	g applic	able State and	_ Sh	oreland	☐ Variance				Not in Distric	t or Landma	
									1	1		
2.	Building permits do not in	nclude p	olumbing,	Wetland Miscellaneous			Does Not Rec	juire Review				
	septic or electrical work.											
3.	Building permits are void			Flood Zone			Conditional Use			Requires Review		
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building								-				
	permit and stop all work.		a building	Subdivision		Interpretation			Approved			
	permit una stop un work.	•			0-	429	 	•			a	
				Sit	e Plan	140)	Approve	ed		Approved w/0	Conditions	
				\ \ \ \ \					ŀ			
				Maj ∟	Minor MM		Denied			Denied		
				/	nih 11/-11	n-7				(DAK		
				Date:	11511 AND 11511	0/	Date:		Da	ate:		
				\	' ' '							
	•											
					ERTIFICATION							
I hei	reby certify that I am the ov	wner of	record of the na	med pro	perty, or that the	ie prop	posed work is	authorized	by the	owner of recor	d and that	
1 nav	we been authorized by the ordiction. In addition, if a po	owner to	make this appli	cation a	is his authorized	agen	t and I agree	to conform t	o all ap	plicable laws of	of this	
	I have the authority to enter											
	permit.		co / crea o / sa	on poin	in at any reason	idolo i	ioui to cimore	o the provi	31011 01	ine code(s) upp	medole to	
						_						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT					ADDRESS	8		DATE		PHO	1E	
RES	PONSIBLE PERSON IN CHAR	GE OF W	ORK. TITLE					DATE		PHO		
		''						~ 1111		11101		

Permit No: CBL: Date Applied For: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 07-1433 11/27/2007 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 053 D007001 Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 2 BRAMHALL ST - Ground Floor MAINE MEDICAL CENTER 22 BRAMHALL ST Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone Herbert Construction, LLC 9 Gould Road Lewiston (207) 783-2091 Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Demolitions - Interior Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: Commercial - Maine Medical - Ground Floor- Interior Demolition Ground Floor- Interior Demolition connected w/ permit# 071429 connected w/ permit# 071429 Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke 11/27/2007 Approval Date: Ok to Issue: Note: Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke **Approval Date:** 11/27/2007 Note: Ok to Issue: 1) This approves the interior demolition only Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke 11/27/2007 Dept: Fire Approval Date: Ok to Issue: Note:

1) Demolition shall not compromise the required egreess

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/ 1800 S.F.	Area Square Footage of Lot			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 53 D 07	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buy Name Maine Medical Center Address 22 Bramhall Street City, State & ZipPortland, ME 04	(207) 662-3323		
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant) Name	Cost Of Work: \$ 7,000.00		
	Address City, State & Zip	C of O Fee: \$ Total Fee: \$ 30.00		
Proposed Specific use Women's Room to Is property part of a subdivision? Project description: Miscellaneous Demolition of c walls, doors, frames, & ceili Contractor's name: Hebert Construction	urrent restroom - demolition t			
Address: 9 Gould Road				
City, State & Zip Lewiston, ME 04240 Telephone:(207) 78				
Who should we contact when the permit is reac		'elephone:(207) 783-2091		
Mailing address: 9 Gould Road Lewisto	<u> </u>	212-217370		
Please submit all of the information do so will result in the	outlined on the applicable Checkli automatic denial of your permit.	ist. Pailure to		
order to be sure the City fully understands the f y request additional information prior to the issi i form and other applications visit the Inspection ision office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.	vance of a permit. For further information (or to download copies of		
reby certify that I am the Owner of record of the na I have been authorized by the owner to make this ap of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work orized representative shall have the authority to enterisions of the codes applicable to this permit.	pplication as his/her authorized agent. I agree to described in this application is issued, I certify	o conform to all applicable that the Code Official's		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
nature: Ima McMass	Date: //27/22			

2004 Revision



207 7865575 P.01/04 FORM

Page 1 of 3

Important Notice: The notification submitter must send a complete notification including any applicable fee which is postmarked at least 10 calendar days or received by the Department at least 5 working days prior to the start of an asbestos abatement project. This notification must be typewritten or easily legible. An incomplete notification is not acceptable & therefore not of record.

notification must be typewritten	or easily legible. An incomplete not	dification is not a	acceptable & theref	ore not of record.		
1. Project* Code 2.	3. Type of	Activity 4.	Variances			
2997-MEI	2997-MFI			(Check all that apply)		
(Assigned by notification	Facility O&M (Annual)	- Benev	ation (R)	Non-Standard (NS)		
submitter) *See definition of project	Emergency (E)	Repair	and the same of th	X _ Standard (S)		
at Chapter 475 1 CCC	Courtesy (Not Regulated)			Notification Waiver (10 day)		
5. Asbestos Contractor		6. Facility	Owner			
Name	TRONMENTAL	Name Sahra Medical Cent				
Address PASSEX 1988			ess _2 Hramball	100		
Cityshawasacay	State Zip Zip	1	part of the same o	te Zip 04102		
Contact Contact	AND MANUFACTURES IN PROPERTY.	Contact Wi				
TEL 2 1 2 1	FAX			FAX		
7. Facility Location (Where r		8.	Facility Descript	ion		
BLDG Name	of Huilding	Pre	sent Use Hos	pital		
Floor and/or Rm.#	actificational	_		ne		
Physical Address Rramhal			BLDG Size 50,000 sq. ft. No. Floors 5			
	te _ME_ Zip _04102	1		ge78_+/		
9. Notification Fees (Required		Not Included	10. Project	Work Hours		
must accompany notification	ome exemption	ne exemption7:00_AM to _4:00PM (Show actual hot				
X \$100.00 = ACM amounts	on than 100	4 100				
Sqr 0 too Emr to 1000 Sqr 03000	SqFt/100 LnFt to 1000 SqFt/5000 LnFt. ACM amount le			Check all that apply)		
\$200.00 = ACM amounts	-	1.0	_X_M _X_T _X_W _X_T _X_F			
than 1000 SqFt/5000 LnFt.	Fees paid quarte Scheduled O&M only)		Washand (C	Weekend (Check all that apply)		
Not Required or Not Inclu	nded		1			
(Complete Block #9A) 11. Scheduled Dates for Asbest		BGS exemption Sat Sun				
Project Start Date		omniation Data	#949-07-07			
ACM Removal Dates (from) 12						
ACIVI Removal Dates (Irolii) _12	-03-07 (to)		12-07-07			
12. Asbestos (ACM) Removal	***			ME DEP USE ONLY		
ACM Type	Amount	N	leasurement	Postmark/FAX/ hand delivered		
Report les	SqFt	SqFt _X _ LnFt				
the insulation	SqFt	SqFt LnFt _X Date Received				
	(39)	SqFt	LnFt	Check #		
		SqFt	LnFt	NESHAP		
			LnFt	State		
		SqFt		Variance		

State of Maine

Asbestos Project Department of Environment Department of Environmental Protection

FORM

Notification	Lead & Asbestos H 17 State House Sta TEL (207) 287-26	Page 2 of 3				
2004 Revision Project Code	13. Demolition (complete as applicable)					
	1	lly unsound) by State or local government (at	tach convintates and			
2997-MEI		•	tavii vopy or or der mid			
(As listed on page 1)	name of professional engineer who determined building structurally unsound) All other demolitions					
14. Procedure Used to De	Demolition Dates:	to 15. Project Clearance				
Testing X Assumed Positive Tested Positive						
Method PLM	TEM	Alex McCarthy				
Sampled By (Print Name)		Air Clearance by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)				
Сопрапу	•	McCarthy Environmental				
	-	asbestos, signed bulk sampling disclosure for vailable for review by the Department.	orms must be at the			
16. Asbestos Abatement	Methods (check all that apply & submit	variance request (Form V) if required)				
Regulated area with o	containment consisting of 2-layers 4 mil	poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly	y on floors			
X Regulated area with o	containment consisting of I-layer 6 mil p	poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly	on floors			
X Regulated area with	Exclusion zone	Intact flooring demo l	by heavy equipment			
X Multiple non-contigue	ous glovebags (variance required)	Adhesive by grinding	or bead blasting			
X Contiguous glovebag.	s less than 30 Ln/ft (variance required)	Enclosure				
	cood condition (no containment)(varianc	e required) Encapsulation				
Wrap & cut- TSI not	in good condition (containment required	Roofing removal by m	nechanical saws/cutter			
_X Flooring by mechanic	cal equipment/ice scrapers/pry bars	Other (specify)				
17. Waste Transporter (M Hazardous Waste Transpo	fust be ME DEP licensed Non- orter)	18. Disposal Site				
NameSERVICE TRA	NSPORT	Name A&L SALVAGE				
	NES	Address11225 S.R. 45 – P.O. BOX 3				
	E State DEL Zip 19720	CityLISBON StateOF				
	OGES	ContactBARRY GAUDET				
ì	FAX302-778-0446	TEL330-424-3739 FAX _				
19. Certification (Notifica	tion Submitted by)					
asbestos abatement contra 425, the Asbestos Manager Signature	ctor will be/has been contracted to im	ined in this notification is true and accurate plement work practices as required by Ma RON TILLSON Print Name	ine DEP Chapter			
_	State ME	7in 04241 1569				
TFI 207.783_4260						
	'II/_ / RN_3	• • •				

Asbestos Project Variance Request

2997-MEI _____ Project Code

State of Maine Department of Environmental Protection

Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program
17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-7826

FORM V

1.62/84

Page 1 of 2

2004 Revision

Standard Variance(s) Requested by Maine Certified Asbestos Design Consultant

Check all that apply. Written Department approval is not required before the project due to unforeseeable conditions shall not be impleperatment unless otherwise approved by the Department.	
1. Wetting ACM (during removal phase only) is not required v	vhen:
Temperature inside regulated area below 32°F & heating n	ot feasible nor practical
Electrical conditions exist that would create shock/electroc	cution hazard
Operational high-pressure steam lines are being abated/rep	aired
2. Exhausting to Ambient Air is not feasible when:	
X Distance too greatX Health & Safety concern	ns (limited egress)
3. Aggressive Air Clearances in dirt crawl spaces only are not	required when:
Dirty or dusty conditions exist not related to asbestos activing count overloads (Static Air Samples are required)	rities exist inside or outside the regulated area and will likely result
4. Containment and air clearances not necessary when:	
Enclosure activities do not impact ACM	
	nods, provided that an Asbestos Inspector has determined the e fibers during removal, & has recorded this determination in the tattests that the TSI is in good condition.
X Removal or repair of ACM using multiple non-contiguous	glovebags that are no larger than 60 inches by 60 inches
X Removal or repair, using contiguous glovebags, that involve amount of ACM that can be removed within 10 glovebags	ve a total of no more than 30 l/ft of ACM on a single pipeline, or any for pipelines running parallel to each other
5. Remote decontamination unit is needed:	
_ Explain:	
6. Smaller than standard decontamination unit needed in reside	ntial structure:
A variance to the requirements for minimum decontaminat of a decontamination unit meeting minimum size requirements is no component locations, or restriction of safe egress for residents.	ion unit size is allowed in residential structures where construction of possible due to room size and configuration, HVAC system
Note: A detailed floor plan showing the work area, decontaminatio variance.	n unit n and room dimensions must be submitted with the requested
Design Consultant Sign-off for Standard Variance(s)	RON TILLSON
Signature	Print Name
Date11-19-07	
CompanyMORRISSEY ENVIRONMENTAL	ME Certification Number DC-0036
AddressP.O. BOX 1568	Certification Expiration Date
CityLEWISTON StateME Zip _04241	
EL	

FIGURE THE EINCLINE HER THE

201 (BD2212

r. 604/64

MORRISSEY ENTERPRISES

DBA MORRISSEY ENVIRONMENTAL P.O. BOX 1568 LEWISTON, ME 04241-1568 (207) 783-4260

Norway Savings Bank

52-7451-2112

11/19/2007

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND

**100.00

ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND 17 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, ME 04333

MEMO

2997-MEI

"Olloug" ::211274515: 870 2202797"

MORRISSEY ENTERPRISES

11046

ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND 6275 Job Notif/Employee Licensing

2997-MEI

11/19/2007

100.00

Cash Checking

2997-MEI

100.00